IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

STATE OF NEVADA, DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DIVISION OF HEALTH CARE FINANCING AND POLICY, Appellant,

vs. MARK L. DODDS, ESQ., INDIVIDUALLY,

Respondent.

No. 54763

FILED

NOV 1 0 2009

TRACIE K. UNDEMAN CLERK OF SUPREME COURT BY______ DEPUTY CLERK

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to appellant's motion for voluntary dismissal, this appeal is dismissed. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: Thomst. Ha

09-27450

cc: Eighth Judicial District Court Dept. 7, District Judge
Carolyn Worrell, Settlement Judge
Attorney General Catherine Cortez Masto/Las Vegas
Thorndal Armstrong Delk Balkenbush & Eisinger/Las Vegas
Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(0)-1947